March 2010 Doc ID 17285 Rev 1 1/16
16
STLQ015xx
150 mA, ultra-low quiescent current
linear voltage regulator
Features
■ Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
■ Very low quiescent current:

capacitor on the output. It offers very low
quiescent current, extending battery life and
making the device suitable for applications
requiring very long standby time.
The enable logic control function puts the
STLQ015xx in shutdown mode, reducing total
current consumption to 1 nA. The device also
includes short-circuit constant-current limiting and
thermal protection. Typical applications for the
device are portable and battery-powered
systems, electronic sensors, and microcontroller
power supply.
SOT666
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Output voltages (1)
STLQ015XX15 STLQ015XG15R 1.5 V
STLQ015XX25 STLQ015XG25R 2.5 V
STLQ015XX28 STLQ015XG28R 2.8 V
STLQ015XX30 STLQ015XG30R 3.0 V
STLQ015XX31 STLQ015XG31R 3.1 V
STLQ015XX33 STLQ015XG33R 3.3 V
1. Other voltages available on request from 0.8 V to 3.3 V in 100 mV steps
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

b1 0.27 0.34 0.27 0.34
e 0.50 0.5
e1 0.20 0.2
θ 8° 10° 12° 8° 10° 12°
SOT666 mechanical data
7673701C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Different output voltage versions of the STLQ015xx available on request STLQ015xx
14/16  Doc ID 17285 Rev 1
8 Different output voltage versions of the STLQ015xx
available on request
Table 6. Options available on request
Order codes Output voltages
STLQ015XG08R 0.8 V
STLQ015XG12R 1.2 V
STLQ015XG18R 1.8 V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STLQ015xx Revision history
Doc ID 17285 Rev 1 15/16